

Heramba Chandra College

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta

NAAC Accredited 2016 (2[™] Cycle)

No.4/HCC Library/Notice/2024-2025 dated 30-11-2024

NOTICE

This is to notify to the newly admitted students in the 1st Semester of Heramba Chandra College that **Membership Cards of the Library** are being issued on production of **three recent stamp-sized colour photographs** of recent days and they are insisted to contact to the Library for this purpose to avail the library services.

Samhati 30-11-2024

Librarian,

Heramba Chandra College

Buli 30.11.24

Principal,

Heramba Chandra College

